

Do you have **raised age spots** known as seborrheic keratoses (SKs)?

Meet ESKATA.

Learn more inside about the first and only FDA-approved topical treatment for raised SKs.

Not an actual patient.

Selected Important Safety Information ESKATA can cause serious side effects, including:

• Eye problems. Eye problems can happen if ESKATA (hydrogen peroxide) topical solution, 40% (w/w) gets into your eyes, including: ulcers or small holes in your eyes, scarring, redness, irritation, eyelid swelling, severe eye pain, and permanent eye injury, including blindness.

Please see the full Important Safety Information on pages 6-7 and full Patient Information in back pocket.







Raised SKs can show up in your 40s or even in your 30s

You didn't choose to get raised SKs but you can choose to treat them

If you have raised seborrheic keratoses (SKs), talk to your dermatologist today—because **ESKATA**, the first and only FDA-approved topical treatment for raised SKs, is finally here.



Selected Important Safety Information (cont'd)

 If ESKATA accidentally gets into your eyes, your healthcare provider will tell you to flush them well with water for 15 to 30 minutes. Your healthcare provider may send you to another healthcare provider if needed.

Please see the full Important Safety Information on 2 pages 6-7 and full Patient Information in back pocket.

5 Key SK Questions

What are these spots on my face?

If they are SKs, they are harmless—but your dermatologist is the one to make that diagnosis. SKs are non-cancerous growths. The spots can be flat* or raised with a color that is normal skin tone or darker. SKs can have a velvety, shiny, or wart-like texture and grow thicker. Over time, they may get bigger and more may show up.

*ESKATA is approved to treat raised SKs.

Why did I get them?

Risk factors include age and genetics.



Not an actual patient.

Selected Important Safety Information (cont'd)

• Local skin reactions. Skin reactions have happened in and around the treatment area after application of ESKATA. Severe skin reactions can include: breakdown of the outer layer of the skin (erosion), ulcers, blisters and scarring. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any skin reactions during treatment with ESKATA.

Please see the full Important Safety Information on pages 6-7 and full Patient Information in back pocket.



Key SK Questions (cont'd)

How are they treated with ESKATA?

ESKATA provides:

- The only FDA-approved, topical treatment that can treat raised SKs.
- A proprietary solution based on a high concentration of hydrogen peroxide that your healthcare provider applies directly to raised SKs using a soft-tip, pen-like applicator
- Topical treatment of raised SKs with a low risk of scarring (3% of patients in clinical studies)

еѕката

What is ESKATA treatment like?

- **ESKATA** is applied with the soft-tip, pen-like applicator at your dermatologist's office
- Your dermatologist will treat each raised SK 4 times, approximately 1 minute apart
- The most common side effects of **ESKATA** include itching, stinging, crusting, swelling, redness, and scaling
- **ESKATA** is not covered by insurance; it is a self-pay treatment
- ESKATA should not be used on open or infected lesions

Selected Important Safety Information (cont'd) The most common side effects of ESKATA include: itching, stinging, crusting, swelling, redness and scaling. Your healthcare provider will not apply another treatment of ESKATA if your treated area is still irritated from the previous treatment.

Please see the full Important Safety Information on 4 pages 6-7 and full Patient Information in back pocket.



Not an actual patient.

When will I see results?

Your healthcare provider will evaluate your results approximately 3 weeks after treatment with **ESKATA**. If your treated raised SKs are not clear, your healthcare provider may apply **ESKATA** once more, as long as the treatment area is not irritated. In clinical studies, results were evaluated at Day 106 after initial treatment.



Not an actual patient.

Selected Important Safety Information (cont'd)

Tell your healthcare provider right away if ESKATA gets into your eyes, mouth or nose during application. ESKATA is for topical use on the skin only, and is not for use in your eyes, mouth or vagina.

These are not all the possible side effects of ESKATA.

Please see the full Important Safety Information on pages 6-7 and full Patient Information in back pocket.



Take a look at

In clinical studies, 18% of patients experienced clearance of 3 out of 4 of their raised SKs treated with **ESKATA** vs 0% with vehicle. In clinical studies, results were evaluated at Day 106 after initial treatment.

Before treatment After 2 treatments (Day 106) All raised SKs are different. Your dermatologist will determine if your raised SK is appropriate for ESKATA treatment.

Important Safety Information and Approved Use ESKATA can cause serious side effects, including:

- Eye problems. Eye problems can happen if ESKATA (hydrogen peroxide) topical solution, 40% (w/w) gets into your eyes, including: ulcers or small holes in your eyes, scarring, redness, irritation, eyelid swelling, severe eye pain, and permanent eye injury, including blindness.
- If ESKATA accidentally gets into your eyes, your healthcare provider will tell you to flush them well with water for 15 to 30 minutes. Your healthcare provider may send you to another healthcare provider if needed.
- Local skin reactions. Skin reactions have happened in and around the treatment area after application of ESKATA. Severe skin reactions can include: breakdown of the outer layer of the skin (erosion), ulcers, blisters and scarring. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any skin reactions during treatment with ESKATA.

ESKATA results

These images represent select results from **ESKATA** clinical studies.



The most common side effects of ESKATA include:

itching, stinging, crusting, swelling, redness and scaling. Your healthcare provider will not apply another treatment of ESKATA if your treated area is still irritated from the previous treatment.

Tell your healthcare provider right away if ESKATA gets into your eyes, mouth or nose during application. ESKATA is for topical use on the skin only, and is not for use in your eyes, mouth or vagina.

These are not all the possible side effects of ESKATA.

Approved Use for ESKATA

ESKATA is a prescription medicine used to treat seborrheic keratoses that are raised.

ESKATA is for use as an in-office treatment. ESKATA is applied by your healthcare provider and is not for use at home.

Please see full **Patient Information** in back pocket.





If you're looking to treat your raised SKs, it's time to ask your doctor about the first and only FDA-approved topical treatment for raised SKs.

- Applied with the soft-tip, pen-like applicator at your dermatologist's office
- Your dermatologist will treat each raised SK 4 times, approximately 1 minute apart
- Your healthcare provider will evaluate your results approximately 3 weeks after treatment with ESKATA.
 If your treated raised SKs are not clear, your healthcare provider may apply ESKATA once more, as long as the treatment area is not irritated. In clinical studies, results were evaluated at Day 106 after initial treatment

For more information, visit www.ESKATA.com

Approved Use for ESKATA

ESKATA is a prescription medicine used to treat seborrheic keratoses that are raised.

ESKATA is for use as an in-office treatment. ESKATA is applied by your healthcare provider and is not for use at home.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Contact Aclaris Therapeutics, Inc. at 1-833-ACLARIS or 1-833-225-2747 or FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088 or www.fda.gov/medwatch.

Please see the full Important Safety Information on pages 6-7 and full Patient Information in back pocket.



